Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Crimp tooling
Ask for our catalogue “Tools”
Order Information
1000006D30C016
Aufbau der Bestellnummer
Serie
1
Style
H = Male cable connector
D = Female cable connector
K = Right angled male cable connector
F = Right angled female cable connector
C = Male receptacle
G = Female receptacle
P = Male receptacle
Termination Technique
10 = Crimp (6 + PE)
20 = Screw (3 + PE)
30 = Solder (6 + PE) Number of Poles
003 = 3 + PE
006 = 6 + PE
Strain relief
00 = Receptacle or
  cable connector with clamping ring
10 = Cable connector with internal
  cable clamp
Contact Plating
1 = silver plated
2 = gold plated
0 = without contacts
Version
10 = Cable connector in blue/black
12 = Cable connector or receptacle in black
The example shows a female
cable connector 6 + PE.
This comparison chart allows a cross reference between American Wire
Gauge (AWG) and metric wire sizes (mm2).
30 1 x 0,25 0,25 mm 0,05 mm2
 7 x 0,10 0,36 mm 0,06 mm2
28 1 x 0,32 0,32 mm 0,08 mm2
 7 x 0,13 0,38 mm 0,09 mm2
26 1 x 0,40 0,40 mm 0,13 mm2
 7 x 0,16 0,48 mm 0,14 mm2
 19 x 0,10 0,51 mm 0,15 mm2
24 1 x 0,51 0,51 mm 0,21 mm2
 7 x 0,20 0,61 mm 0,23 mm2
 19 x 0,13 0,64 mm 0,24 mm2
22 1 x 0,64 0,64 mm 0,33 mm2
 7 x 0,25 0,76 mm 0,36 mm2
 19 x 0,16 0,81 mm 0,38 mm2
20 1 x 0,81 0,81 mm 0,52 mm2
 7 x 0,32 0,97 mm 0,56 mm2
 19 x 0,20 1,02 mm 0,62 mm2
18 1 x 1,02 1,02 mm 0,79 mm2
 19 x 0,25 1,27 mm 0,96 mm2
16 19 x 0,29 1,44 mm 1,23 mm2
14 19 x 0,36 1,80 mm 1,95 mm2
12 19 x 0,46 2,29 mm 3,09 mm2
10 37 x 0,40 3,10 mm 4,60 mm2
8 133 x 0,29 4,0 mm 8,80 mm2
6 133 x 0,36 5,5 mm 13,5 mm2
AWG Wire composition Wire diameter Wire size
14 Amphenol
M
in